 draw down on borrowings facility from Mining Investments Limited for the quantum of $300,000

for working capital purposes.

The significant accounting policies upon which the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is based
on are contained in the Company’s annual financial report for the financial year ended 30 June 2013
and the Company’s interim report for the financial half year ended 31 December 2013.

The Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is presented in an abbreviated form and does not include
all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial
statements.

Mooter Media Limited A.C.N. 059 081 293

Office 4 Tennyson Street ▪ Williamstown ▪ VIC 3016 ▪ Australia ▪ Phone +61 3 8669 1250 ▪ Fax +61 3 9020 1041

www.mootermedia.com

Appendix 2   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The table below sets out the reviewed consolidated financial position of the Company as at 31
December 2013 and the pro forma adjustments which were used in arriving at the Pro Forma
Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company.

($'000)

As At
31

December
2013

(Reviewed)

Pro forma Adjustments

As At
31

December
2013

(Pro forma) 1 2 3 4 5

Cash and Cash Equivalents  2  0  0  0  0  0  2

Trade and Other Receivables  44  0  0  0  0  0  44

Other Financial Assets 1  0  0  0  0  0  1

Total Current Assets 47  0  0  0  0  0  47

Property, Plant & Equipment  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Intangible Assets 0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Total Non-Current Assets 0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Total Assets 47  0  0  0  0  0  47

Trade and Other Payables 4,602  (488) (3,917) 45  0  0  242

Other Financial Liability 78  0  0  0  (78) 0  0

Borrowings 0  0  0  0  100  200  300

Total Current Liabilities 4,680  (488) (3,917) 45  22  200  542

Other Financial Liability 90  0  0  0  (90) 0  0

Total Non-Current Liabilities 90  0  0  0  (90) 0  0

Total Liabilities 4,770  (488) (3,917) 45  (68) 200  542

Net Assets (4,723) 488  3,917  (45) 68  (200) (495)

Issued Capital  35,792  0  0  0  0  0  35,792

Reserves (1,904) 0  0  0  0  0  (1,904)

Accumulated Losses (35,900) 488  1,206  (45) 68  (200) (34,383)

Parent Interest (2,012) 488  1,206  (45) 68  (200) (495)

Non-Controlling Interest (2,711) 0  2,711  0  0  0  0

Total Equity  (4,723) 488  3,917  (45) 68  (200) (495)

Notes:
1. pro forma adjustment reflects the liquidation of controlling interest in wholly owned subsidiaries, Mooter Pty Limited

and Hot Shot Media Pty Limited.
2. pro forma adjustment reflects the strike off of its controlling interest in 67% owned subsidiary HSM Ventures Pte

Limited.
3. pro forma adjustment relates to proceeds received from third party which was used to pay off general expenses of

the Company.
4. Pro forma adjustment relates to extinguishing existing financial liabilities of the Company, partly through amounts

forgiven and partly from use of new borrowings facility established.